
Mike Coffin Chief of Police 386-424-2234 mcoffin@cityofnsb.com

Donna LaVallee Deputy Chief 386-424-2243 dlavallee@cityofnsb.com

Christopher Roos Lieutenant 386-402-8232 crroos@cityofnsb.com

Accreditation

David Burns Accreditation Manager 386-424-2235 dburns@cityofnsb.com

Kelly Williams Administrative Specialist I 386-424-2276 kawilliams@cityofnsb.com

Office of Professional Standards

Donna LaVallee Deputy Chief 386-424-2243 dlavallee@cityofnsb.com

Donna Bolinsky Administrative Specialist II 386-424-2234 dbolinsky@cityofnsb.com

Property and Evidence

Diana  Floyd Quartermaster 386-424-2230 dfloyd@cityofnsb.com

William  Bennett Evidence 386-424-2230 wbennett@cityofnsb.com

Records Division

Linda  Allshouse Records Supervisor 386-424-2241 lallshouse@cityofnsb.com

Frances  Carr Records Technician 386-424-2222 fcarr@cityofnsb.com

Nancy  Chapman Records Technician 386-424-2238 nchapman@cityofnsb.com

Jill  Kromraj Records Technician 386-424-2239 jakromraj@cityofnsb.com

Sue  Powell Records Technician 386-424-2220 spowell@cityofnsb.com

Shane Riggle Lieutenant 386-402-8234 sriggle@cityofnsb.com

Chaplains

Charles Acheson Chaplain

Bill Chegwin Chaplain

LeVarne Carter Chaplain
Thomas Prucnal Chaplain

Beverly Richardson Chaplain

Sheila Turner Chaplain

386-424-2220 cacheson@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 wchegwin@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 lcarter@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 tprucnal@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 brichardson@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 sturner@cityofnsb.com

Criminal Investigations Division

Sergeant

Crime Analyst

Investigator

Investigator

Investigator

Investigator

Investigator

Christopher Kirk

Christine  Leighton

Mike Delahanty

M.Nicki  Diffin

Brandon  Mechtel

Beverly Alvarez-Daly 
Philip Conway

Brittny Gonzalez Investigator

386-424-2275 ckirk@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2254 cleighton@cityofnsb.com

386-402-7736 mdelahanty@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2248 ndiffin@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 bmechtel@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2251 bdaly@cityofnsb.com 
386-424-2223 pconway@cityofnsb.com

386-402-7765 bgonzalez@cityofnsb.com

Operations Bureau

Administration Bureau

Office of the Chief
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Victim Advocate Office

Robbie Lachenal Victim Advocate 386-424-2269 rlachenal@cityofnsb.com

Deborah Warning Victim Advocate 386-424-2232 dwarning@cityofnsb.com

K9 Unit

K-9 OfficerJohn Eichhorn 386-402-7797 jeichhorn@cityofnsb.com

Training Unit

Department Training Officer

Field Training Officer

Field Training Officer

Field Training Officer

David Williams

Ralph Hunnefeld

Mike Mathyas

Brian  Page

Richard Kirkland II     Field Training Officer

386-424-2297 dwilliams@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2259 rhunnefeld@cityofnsb.com

386-402-8213 mmathyas@cityofnsb.com

386-424-7739 bpage@cityofnsb.com

386-402-2245 rkirkland@cityofnsb.com

Patrol Division

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Mark Severance 
Brian Morris 
Robert Claudio 
Jason Reve 
Joshua Holloway 
Josh Calverley 
Tyson Coppola 
Beau Estrada 
Caitlin Gray 
Aaron Hansen 
William Helms 
Craig Hilton  
Chuck Hupert 
Andre Jenkins 
Jonathan Jones 
Karl Lippack 
Alton Ogden 
Eric Peterson 
Corrie Rogers 

Matt Schaeffer 
Patrick Schill 
Bradley Watson 
Thomas Wyman II

Patrol Officer  
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer  
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer  
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer 
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer

386-402-7788 mseverance@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2247 bmorris@cityofnsb.com 
386-424-7790 rclaudio@cityofnsb.com

386-424-7743 jreve@cityofnsb.com

386-402-2250 jholloway@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 jcalverley@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 tcoppola@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220   bestrada@cityofnsb.com 
386-424-2220   cgray@cityofnsb.com
386-424-2220   ahansen@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220   whelms@cityofnsb.com  
386-424-2220   chilton@cityofnsb.com 
386-424-2220   chupert@cityofnsb.com 
386-424-2220   ajenkins@cityofnsb.com 
386-424-2220 jjones@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 klippack@cityonsb.com

386-424-2220    aogden@cityonsb.com  
386-424-2220 epeterson@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 carogers@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 wschaeffer@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 pschill@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 bwatson@cityofnsb.com

386-424-2220 twyman@cityofnsb.com

Traffic Division

John Dwyer Parking Ambassador 386-424-2220 jdwyer@cityofnsb.com

Ingrid Ives Parking Ambassador 386-424-2220 iives@cityofnsb.com

Ron Graves Parking Ambassador 386-424-2220 rgraves@cityofnsb.com

Youth Services

David Adkins Investigator/P.A.L. 386-424-2263 dadkins@cityofnsb.com

Jennifer Fike D.A.R.E. Officer 386-424-7784 jfike@cityofnsb.com
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